942_943_emergency_steplight 12/18 page 1 of 2
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering Guide example: 942EMCD/C26QFPG120BLPF
Prefix Wall Type Wattage Faceplates Voltage Finish Options
942 / 943
Integral Emergency -
Cold Temp (EMC)
942 EMC  Horizontal
943 EMC  Vertical
943B25EMC  943 Mounted
in 25" Bollard
943B40EMC  943 Mounted
in 40" Bollard
NOTE:  Back housings for concrete
pour applications (Types C) are
available for pre-shipment.
Contact factory for details.
D/C  Drywall/Concrete
  Suitable for drywall
and concrete pour
applications. Also, if
insulating material is
present, it must be kept
at least 3” away from
luminaire.
  Type D/C units are
thermally protected.
NOTE:  WALL TYPE applies
to 942EMC and 943EMC only.
Omit for 943B25 and 943B40
types.
942 / 943
Integral Emergency -
Cold Temp (EMC) Only
26QF
(1) 26w Quad Fluorescent
lamp.  One lamps operates
in the normal mode and
one lamp operates in the
emergency mode.
PG  Prismatic Glass
942EMC only
RGP  Ribbed Guard with
Prismatic Glass
942EMC only
DG  Diffuse Glass
RGD  Ribbed Guard with
Diffuse Glass
LV  Louver
120
277
BLP Black Paint
BRP Bronze Paint
WP White Paint
NP  Natural
Aluminum
Paint
OC  Optional
Color Paint
Specify RAL
designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color
Paint
Specify. Must
supply color chip.
F  Fusing
TP  Tamper resistant
screws
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above. Omit WALL TYTPE for 943B25EM and 943B40EM. Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration.